
SIGN IN SHEET 
DESIGN BUILD 

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting 

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Adaptive System on US 27 from Highlands Avenue to Sebring Parkway 

CONTRACT NO.: E1T56      F.P.I.D. NO.: 440225-1-52-01 County(s): Highlands              DATE: 6/9/2020

NAME OFFICE/FIRM 
INTERNET 
ADDRESS 

Jhoanna Garces de Beltre FDOT/Procurement Jhoanna.GarcesdeBeltre@dot.state.fl.us 

Jamie Reyes FDOT/Procurement Jamie.Reyes@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Roberts Consultant HNTB Corporation / PM mark.roberts@dot.state.fl.us 

Susan Hindman FDOT/TRC susan.hindman@dot.state.fl.us 

Timothy Smith FDOT/TRC timothyw.smith@dot.state.fl.us 

Luiz Ruiz FDOT/TRC luis.ruiz@dot.state.fl.us 

Dennis Carroll FDOT/Utilities Dennis.Carroll@dot.state.fl.us 

Wayne Shelton  FDOT/Utilities  Wayne.Shelton@dot.state.fl.us 

Vivek Koneru VIBEngineering / Technical Advisor vkoneru@vibengineering.com 

Jay Calhoun VIBEngineering/ Technical Advisor jcalhoun@vibengineering.com 

Todd Patton VIBEngineering/ Technical Advisor tpatton@VIBEngineering.com 

Kenneth Lutz CenturyLink Ken.Lutz@centurylink.com 



Cameron Menzie Sebring Gas System cmenzie@floridasbestgas.com 

Charles Kemp Traffic Control Devices, Inc. CKemp@tcd-usa.com 

Mark Jackel FDOT DBE Services mark@fdotdbeservices.com 

Robert Rebert Traffic Control Devices, Inc. r.rebert@tcd-usa.com 

Christopher Dew Metric Engineering christopher.dew@metriceng.com 

Richard Morrow TEDS rmorrow@teds-fl.com 

Michael Martinez Horsepower Electric Mike@horsepowerelectric.com 

Rolando Ramirez Metric Engineering rolando.ramirez@metriceng.com 

Nick Spatola FDA nspatola@fallerdavis.com 

Russell Spears FDOT DBE Services rspears@fdotdbeservices.com 

Eddie Cardona Highlands County Traffic Operations ecardona@highlandsfl.gov 

Joel Yanez Horsepower Electric joel@horsepowerelectric.com 

Michael Holt Metric Engineering michael.holt@metriceng.com 

Omid Fallahinejad BCC Engineering onejad@bcceng.com 

Jessica Moses Metric Engineering, Inc. jessica.moses@metriceng.com 

Connie Braithwaite Econolite cbraithwaite@econolite.com 



Lou Buenaventura Highway Safety Devices, Inc. loub@highwaysafetydevices.com 

Arturo Espinosa BCC Engineering, LLC aespinosa@bcceng.com 

Jeff Rivera Traffic Control Devices, Inc. m.blair@tcd-usa.com

John Battle Metric Engineering john.battle@metriceng.com 


